

International Transport Intermediaries Club Ltd

90 Fenchurch Street London EC3M 4ST

T +44 (0)20 7338 0150 E itic@thomasmiller.com www.itic-insure.com

Date: Tuesday 1st October, 2024

To all aviation members and their insurance brokers,

ITIC is pleased to announce the release of specific policy wording for the aviation sector, the ITIC Aviation Rules 2024. This is a significant milestone in the development of ITIC's cover for aviation and aerospace professionals. It has been introduced to meet the needs of ITIC's growing aviation book.

Whilst the new policy wording does not materially change the scope of cover provided, it removes a number of provisions that were of no relevance to the aviation or aerospace sectors. It provides the aviation assureds with a policy wording which is more relevant, more succinct and, most importantly, still able to respond to the demands of this unique sector.

ITIC's underwriting appetite for aviation professionals includes aircraft managers, brokers and surveyors, aircraft training organisations and aerospace designers, CAMOs, and technical consultants to the leasing industry. Cover is also offered to organisations who perform statutory duties, such as civil aviation authorities and aircraft registries.

These Aviation Rules will apply to any policy of insurance which commences, or renews, on or after 1st October 2024.

Click here to access the ITIC Aviation Rules 2024

The ITIC Europe Aviation Rule Book is applicable to members in the EEA who have ITIC Europe policies.

Click here to access the ITIC Europe Aviation Rules 2024

Please contact Melanie Daglish, senior aviation underwriter, or your usual account executive if you require any further information.



International Transport Intermediaries Management Co Ltd is the Appointed Representative of International Transport Intermediaries Club Ltd which is Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority. International Transport Intermediaries Club Ltd (Registration number: 2725312) and International Transport Intermediaries Management Co Ltd (Registration number: 2670020) are registered in England. The registered offices are: 90 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4ST